# L03000047866

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



900288953099

08/15/16--01005-0011 \*\*\*55.00 SEG011 \*\*\*55.00

> TO ACKNOWLEDGE SUFFICIENCY OF FILING

VECKING OF SECTION OF

No 16 2015 HARRIS

### AUSLEY MCMULLEN

ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS AT LAW

123 SOUTH CALHOUN STREET
P.O. BOX 391 (ZIP 32302)

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32301
(850) 224-9115 FAX (850) 222-7560

DIRECT DIAL - (850) 425-5306 REAL ESTATE FAX - (850) 222-7139

August 15, 2016

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314-6327

SENT VIA HAND-DELIVERY

Re: Amendment to Articles of Organization for Faircloth Construction, LLC Document Number: L03000047866

Dear Sir/Madam:

Please find enclosed the following documents for filing with your office:

- 1. Florida SOS Cover Letter form; and
- 2. Articles of Amendment to Articles of Organization of Faircloth Construction, LLC

We would like a certified copy of the Articles of Amendment; an additional copy is enclosed for such purpose. Also enclosed is our firm's check in the amount of \$55.00 for the filing fee and certified copy. Please return the certified copy to me in the enclosed envelope.

Thank you for your assistance. Please let me know if you have any questions.

Yours truly,

Sathryn J. Newton Kathryn T. Hunter,

Paralegal

/kth Enclosures

# **COVER LETTER**

	Registration Se Division of Cor			
SUBJEC		TH CONSTRUCTION, LLC		
SUBJEC	·1:	Name of Lim	ited Liability Company	
The enclo	osed Articles of	Amendment and fee(s) are sub	mitted for filing.	
Please re	turn all correspo	ndence concerning this matter	to the following:	
		M. Julian Proctor, Jr.		
			Name of Person	<del></del>
	Ausley & McMullen, P.A.			
Firm/Company				
		P.O. Box 391		
			Address	
		Tallahassee, FL 32302		
			City/State and Zip Code	
		jproctor@ausley.com	to be used for future annual report no	
For furth	er information c	oncerning this matter, please ca	-	meanony
M. Juliar	n Proctor, Jr.		850 425-5300 at (	
? * <sub>y</sub>	Name o	f Person		ime Telephone Number
Enclosed	is a check for th	e following amount:		
□ \$25.0	00 Filing Fee	□ \$30.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$55.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	□ \$60.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
MAILING ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314		STREET/COUI Registration Sec Division of Corp Clifton Building 2661 Executive of Tallahassee, FL	orations Center Circle	

## ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

FAIRCLOTH CONSTRUCTION	•		
(Name of the Lim	ited Liability Company as it now appear (A Florida Limited Liability Company)	s on our records.)	_
The Articles of Organization for this Limited I Florida document number L03000047866	Liability Company were filed on No	vember 25, 2003 and	assigned
This amendment is submitted to amend the fol	llowing:		
A. If amending name, enter the new name	of the limited liability company he	<u>re</u> :	
The new name must be distinguishable and contain the	words "Limited Liability Company," the de	signation "LLC" or the abbreviation	"L.L.C."
Enter new principal offices address, if appli	icable:	4	
(Principal office address MUST BE A STREET ADDRESS)			
		1413 1414 1415 1414	
			•
Enter new mailing address, if applicable:		<u> </u>	
(Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFFICE	<u> </u>		
B. If amending the registered agent and registered agent and/or the new registered of		our records, enter the nan	ne of the nev
Name of New Registered Agent:	Patricia T. Faircloth		
New Registered Office Address:	3675 Pine Tip Road		
	Enter Flor	ida street address	
	Tallahassee	, Florida 32312	
	City	Zip Co	de

#### New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Registered Agent:

I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S. Or, if this document is being filed to merely reflect a change in the registered office address, I hereby confirm that the limited liability company has been notified in writing of this change.

If Changing Registered Agent, Signature of New Registered Agent

If amending Authorized Person(s) authorized to manage, enter the title, name, and address of each person being added or removed from our records:

MGR = Manager AMBR = Authorized Member

<u>Title</u>	<u>Name</u>	Address	Type of Action
MGRM	Patricia T. Faircloth	3675 Pine Tip Road	Add
		Tallahassee, FL 32312	_ □ Remove
			☐ Change
MGRM	James R. Faircloth	3675 Pine Tip Road	□ Add
		Tallahassee, FL 32312	Remove
			□ Change
			□ Add
		<del> </del>	Remove
			Change
<u> </u>			Add
			□ Remove
			☐ Change
			☐ Add
			© Change ~
			☐ Remove
			□ Change

		<u> </u>			<del> </del>
				-	
					<del></del>
<u></u>					
				· •	
ective date, if other than the conference of effective date is listed, the date must te: If the date inserted in this blockment's effective date on the Department's	ck does not meet the partment of State's re	applicable statutory ecords.	filing requirement	s, this date will n	ot be listed
he 90th day after the reco					
he 90th day after the reco	rd is filed.	 ·lott	tative of a member	E C	o A
ed	rd is filed.  , 2016  , Gignature of a member of	 ·lott			

Filing Fee: \$25.00